

DR. MICHAEL D. LASETER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Dr. Laseter was a physician specializing in internal medicine at Kneibert Clinic for over 20 years. After retiring from medicine in 1994, he taught Physiology at Poplar Bluff Senior High School on a voluntary basis for 5 years.

Priority application deadline: **March 1, 2022** Scholarship applications received after the deadline will be considered according to the availability of funds. Mail to: Superintendent's Office at the above address. This **\$1,000** scholarship is limited to a senior at Poplar Bluff Senior High School planning to major in the medical field (inclusive of the veterinarian field).

A. **PERSONAL INFORMATION** - PRINT NEATLY OR TYPE

Name				SSN			
Address							
	Street			City		State	Zip
Home Phone ())	Cell Phone ()		Birthdate		Age
Gender:	Female	Male	Ema	ail address			
Name of Parent(s)							

APPLICANT SIGNATURE (required)

Date

With my signature I certify that all information provided is to the best of my knowledge true and complete and I have not willingly or knowingly withheld information.

NOTE: 1. This is a confidential form. Information provided on this application is used to determine your eligibility for a scholarship award.

2. Resumes are not part of this scholarship application -- please do NOT enclose a resume.

It is the policy of the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation not to discriminate based on race, color, sex, age, religion, handicap, or other non-merit factors in compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Title IX of the Higher Education Act of 1972, and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.

Birthdate	Age	Gender:	Female	Male
B. EDUCATIONA	L INFORMATION			
Physiology Grade	ACT Composite	Class rank	High school GPA	A
Counselor signature		Size of grad	luating class	
I have applied for admiss	sion to(Name)		(7	
	(Name)		(Location)	
Plan of Study				
Please list college credits	completed in high school an	d provide a copy of you	<mark>r transcript</mark> :	
Full-time (12 or Half-time (6-11 l	23 Spring Academic Year I p more hours per semester) hours per semester) ime (1-5 hours per semester)	lan to enroll:		
C. ACTIVITIES &	HONORS (List the most imp	ortant activities/honors within	the last two years.)	
Civic Activities				
School Activities				

Offices Held	
II	
Honors Awarded	

D. ESSAY - An essay is required. It must be **TYPED**, at least three paragraphs but no longer than two pages. Your name must be typed in the upper right corner. This is a critical element of your application. Neatness, spelling and grammar are very important.

Topic: Describe your plans for the next ten years and how you intend to utilize your education and future training to impact your community and your profession.

Community Foundation of the Ozarks Scholarship Criteria Information Sheet

Name of Fund:

Dr. Michael D. Laseter Memorial Scholarship Endowment Fund

Purpose:

The purpose is to provide a scholarship for a Poplar Bluff Senior High School graduating senior to an approved post-secondary institution.

The amount of the scholarship will be determined by the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation Board of Directors, based on the amount available to spend (ATS) as determined by the Community Foundation of the Ozarks.

Criteria can be amended upon recommendation of the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation Board of Directors to the Community Foundation of the Ozarks Board of Directors.

Eligibility:

The scholarship will be a one-time award to a Poplar Bluff Senior High School graduating senior planning to attend an approved post-secondary institution and intending to major in the medical field (inclusive of the veterinarian field). Preference may be given to the student who has completed, or is enrolled in, the high school Physiology course with a grade of B+ or better.

Selection Committee:

The selection committee will be composed of members of the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation Board of Directors.

Selection Calendar and Process:

The application deadline will be March 1 annually, unless otherwise determined by the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation Board of Directors. Applications will be available at the Poplar Bluff Senior High School, at the Administration Office of the Poplar Bluff R-I School District, and on line through the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation link on the Poplar Bluff R-I School District web site at http://www.poplarbluffschools.net/.

Completed applications shall be sent to the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation via

mail: 1110 N. Westwood Boulevard Poplar Bluff, MO 63901
fax: 573-785-0336
email: carlathompson@pb.k12.mo.us

Amending criteria and the committee review process will be determined by the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation Board of Directors.

Notification:

The scholarship recipient will be notified by the Poplar Bluff Public School Foundation Board of Directors upon selection and will receive an award letter from the Community Foundation of the Ozarks that includes instructions for **activation** of the scholarship payment through the CFO website (<u>www.cfozarks.org</u>). A presentation will be made to the recipient by a member of Dr. Laseter's family.

Distribution of Funds:

When required documentation is received, payment will be made to the recipient's college account. If the recipient withdraws from school, the unused funds will be returned to CFO for deposit in the scholarship fund.